
Ranked List No. : 112/2026/SS VII Cat. No. : 127/2024

   KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

The following is the list of candidates for selection to the post of Higher Secondary School Teacher (Junior)
Commerce - STATEWIDE on Rs. 45600-95600/- in Kerala Higher Secondary Education Department, Category
No. 127/2024, interviewed and found suitable by the Commission and arranged in the order of merit. This Ranked List
is brought into force with effect from 06.02.2026.

Ranked List for the post of Higher Secondary School Teacher (Junior) Commerce on Rs.
45600-95600/- in Kerala Higher Secondary Education Department

NOTIFICATION

RemarksDOBTest Int TotalWtgName Ac.Gr CommyRank            Sl.No

Main List

1 59.00 13.0 14.40 104.40 25/07/1995            93 SPATHIRA ROY 18.0

2 65.00 13.0 98.00 10/02/1998            92 AISWARYA P 20.0

3 63.33 13.0 96.33 OBC-SALIYAS06/05/1990            57 SARITHA N P 20.0

4 62.67 13.0 95.67 M-MAPPILA22/05/1995            86 FARSEENA JABEEN K 20.0

5 64.00 13.0 95.00 M-MUSLIM20/04/1996            20 JOUHARUDHEEN K K 18.0

6 61.67 13.0 94.67 20/05/1994            167 AMALNA T A 20.0

7 63.00 13.0 94.00 M-MAPPILA05/12/1990            147 SHAREEFA P 18.0

8 60.67 13.0 2.00 93.67 M-MAPPILA27/10/1995            83 M.PhilJUVAIRIYA SHERIN N M 18.0

9 60.33 13.0 93.33 M-MAPPILA25/09/1997            133 RUFEELA V P 20.0

10 64.00 11.0 93.00 M-MAPPILA22/02/1989            80 NIZAR P 18.0

11 57.00 13.0 2.00 92.00 THIYYA01/04/1991            161 M.PhilSINI V T 20.0

12 58.67 11.0 2.00 91.67 03/05/1991            144 M.PhilLISHA T K 20.0

13 61.67 12.0 91.67 M-MAPPILA31/08/1997            78 SHAHULHAMEED T P 18.0

14 58.33 13.0 91.33 EZHAVA27/09/1997            168 ANJALI M S 20.0

15 61.00 12.0 91.00 16/11/1992            25 HARSHA N K 18.0

16 57.33 13.0 2.00 90.33 M-MAPPILA16/07/1990            47 M.PhilSHAHLA K 18.0

17 60.33 12.0 90.33 EZHAVA26/10/1994            61 ABHIJITH B 18.0

18 57.33 13.0 90.33 M-MUSLIM23/11/1995            157 NIHALA P K 20.0

19 60.33 12.0 90.33 EZHAVA08/12/1998            51 ANUPRIYA SHAJI 18.0

20 58.33 13.0 89.33 19/12/1996            81 ASWATHY BABU 18.0

21 58.00 13.0 89.00 OBC-SALIYAS21/02/1996            181 AMAL S SURENDRAN 18.0
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RemarksDOBTest Int TotalWtgName Ac.Gr CommyRank            Sl.No

22 61.67 11.0 88.67 M-MAPPILA14/11/1990            21 RAMEESHA K V 16.0

23 56.67 12.0 88.67 M-MUSLIM23/02/1991            96 RASMINA V P 20.0

24 57.67 11.0 88.67 11/10/1997            107 LIYA PRINCE K 20.0

25 54.33 12.0 4.00 88.33 EWS02/06/1988            63 PhDANEESH S 18.0

26 56.33 12.0 88.33 EWS29/04/1991            173 SOORYA K S 20.0

27 54.67 13.0 2.00 87.67 M-MAPPILA23/05/1992            24 M.PhilSADIQUE ALI M 18.0

28 56.67 11.0 87.67 EZHAVA31/12/1996            75 KAVYA S 20.0

29 54.67 13.0 87.67 M-MAPPILA22/04/1997            67 ARAFATH C P 20.0

30 57.33 12.0 2.00 87.33 M-MUSLIM10/09/1988            64 M.PhilFATHIMA C V 16.0

31 56.33 13.0 87.33 30/05/1989            88 ANUPAMA P V 18.0

32 52.33 13.0 2.00 87.33 M-MAPPILA02/11/1990            58 M.PhilSHABNA P 20.0

33 54.33 13.0 87.33 EWS07/11/1993            32 RENJITH P NAIR 20.0

34 56.33 13.0 87.33 M-MAPPILA30/11/1995            15 ABDUL BASITH N M 18.0

35 55.00 12.0 87.00 10/03/1994            137 ANJU SEBASTIAN 20.0

36 56.00 13.0 87.00 EZHAVA28/02/1997            150 ACHU J 18.0

37 55.00 12.0 87.00 14/12/1997            115 ANNA MELENDA MARTIN 20.0

38 54.67 12.0 86.67 M-MAPPILA11/04/1993            79 JUMNA K 20.0

39 56.67 12.0 86.67 EWS23/10/1997            174 ANUJA ANDREWS 18.0

40 53.67 13.0 86.67 19/05/1998            170 NIVEDIDA P 20.0

41 53.67 13.0 86.67 23/10/1998            29 MERRIN ANN PHILIP 20.0

42 54.67 12.0 86.67 OBC-VANIYAN27/04/1999            28 ROSHNA V R 20.0

43 54.33 12.0 86.33 OBC-
CHETTY/CHETTIES

21/05/1992            142 SRUTHI V S 20.0

44 53.33 13.0 86.33 M-MAPPILA30/12/1994            165 MUNAVVIRA BANU A 20.0

45 53.33 13.0 86.33 M-MUSLIM11/01/1997            105 LAZIMA A 20.0

46 53.00 13.0 86.00 M-MAPPILA11/04/1991            84 HASNATH T 20.0

47 54.00 12.0 86.00 19/02/1997            62 JISHNA M 20.0

48 56.00 12.0 86.00 OBC-VANIYAN07/03/1997            155 JITHIN RAJ P V 18.0

49 57.00 11.0 86.00 EZHAVA31/08/1997            73 RATHEESH RAJAN 18.0

50 57.67 12.0 85.67 M-MAPPILA08/10/1989            118 BUHAINA AMBADI 16.0

51 54.67 13.0 85.67 M-MAPPILA11/09/1992            158 SHIHABUDHEEN K 18.0

52 52.67 13.0 85.67 04/08/1999            131 ANUSREE K V 20.0
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53 54.33 13.0 85.33 04/12/1994            68 SRUTHI THERES ABRAHAM 18.0

54 54.33 13.0 85.33 EWS30/12/1995            69 BINCY JOHN 18.0

55 55.33 12.0 85.33 EZHAVA27/12/1998            110 ATHIRA SUGATHAN 18.0

56 55.00 12.0 85.00 OBC-VELUTHEDAN27/05/1987            151 THULASI C 18.0

57 53.00 12.0 2.00 85.00 M-MAPPILA31/05/1988            53 M.PhilABDUL RAHIMAN M T 18.0

58 55.00 12.0 85.00 LC13/11/1998            98 SAINU RAJU 18.0

59 53.33 13.0 84.33 THIYYA28/09/1993            77 AMRUTHA M 18.0

60 56.00 12.0 84.00 M-MAPPILA15/05/1982            172 SHAJAHAN K 16.0

61 53.00 13.0 84.00 M-MAPPILA15/03/1990            49 SAFARUDHEEN M 18.0

62 53.00 13.0 84.00 14/02/1993            43 AMRUTHA V P 18.0

63 54.00 12.0 84.00 15/06/1993            35 AMBILI P 18.0

64 53.00 13.0 84.00 M-MUSLIM20/04/1996            129 SAIDALI M 18.0

65 52.67 13.0 83.67 M-MAPPILA15/12/1994            103 FAHIM K S 18.0

66 54.33 13.0 83.33 M-MAPPILA25/04/1987            89 MANSOOD K 16.0

67 54.33 11.0 83.33 M-MUSLIM15/05/1992            117 SHEREENA K 18.0

68 52.33 11.0 83.33 M-MAPPILA29/12/1994            72 FAJRUN M A 20.0

69 52.33 11.0 83.33 19/10/1997            132 GLIYA K J 20.0

70 53.33 13.0 82.33 THANDAN [COCHI
AND MALABAR]

10/05/1984            56 SARITHA N R 16.0

71 52.33 12.0 82.33 THIYYA21/09/1990            66 DARUN V 18.0

72 53.33 10.0 81.33 M-MAPPILA30/05/1989            141 FATHIMA N M 18.0

73 52.67 12.0 80.67 THIYYA08/05/1984            33 SHIJINA M 16.0

74 52.67 11.0 79.67 EWS04/05/1985            146 REMYA C 16.0

Supplementary List

Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava

1 51.67 13.0 84.67 EZHAVA08/06/1998            164 SRIYA P J 20.0

2 52.00 12.0 84.00 THIYYA10/03/1992            159 NEETHU V 20.0

3 52.00 13.0 83.00 THIYYA09/01/1993            95 ANAGHA RAJU K P 18.0

4 52.00 11.0 83.00 EZHAVA21/11/1998            65 GOURI NANDHAN 20.0

5 51.33 11.0 82.33 EZHAVA05/11/1996            99 SANTHIKRISHNA 20.0

6 51.00 13.0 82.00 EZHAVA14/05/1982            52 REJITHA V K 18.0

7 51.33 12.0 81.33 EZHAVA01/06/1990            37 MONISHA DEVARAJAN 18.0
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8 50.00 11.0 81.00 THIYYA23/08/1991            128 ARYA K R 20.0

9 49.67 13.0 80.67 EZHAVA08/05/1993            87 RESHMA P S 18.0

10 48.67 12.0 80.67 THIYYA20/06/1995            60 SEETHAL K S 20.0

11 48.33 12.0 80.33 EZHAVA23/07/1993            139 DIVYA B PRAKASH 20.0

12 50.33 12.0 80.33 EZHAVA17/12/1997            38 SIMI KRISHNA 18.0

13 50.00 12.0 80.00 EZHAVA12/11/1985            116 AMRUTHA S 18.0

14 49.33 12.0 79.33 EZHAVA08/09/1986            178 MANJUSHA MOHANAN 18.0

15 49.33 12.0 79.33 EZHAVA03/03/1992            74 VEENA K 18.0

16 48.33 12.0 78.33 EZHAVA25/04/1990            138 SUMA M S 18.0

17 48.33 13.0 77.33 THIYYA06/05/1984            163 SHALINI MOHAN P 16.0

Scheduled Caste

1 46.33 12.0 13.44 89.77 SC-MANNAN17/04/1996            17 SPJISHA T P 18.0

2 45.67 13.0 78.67 SC-MANNAN21/11/1995            55 SHEENA A 20.0

3 48.67 11.0 77.67 SC-KANAKKAN15/08/1992            104 SHIBINA K 18.0

4 45.67 12.0 77.67 SC-PULAYA11/05/1997            90 DEVIKA RAJENDRAN 20.0

5 44.67 13.0 75.67 SC-PULAYA04/05/1991            130 ASWATHY E S 18.0

6 44.67 12.0 74.67 SC-CHERUMAN06/01/1993            101 SOBHI P 18.0

7 43.33 13.0 74.33 SC-SAMBAVAR10/04/1994            39 VISHNU A S 18.0

8 42.00 12.0 2.00 74.00 SC-SAMBAVAR22/12/1994            127 M.PhilVISHNU T G 18.0

9 42.67 11.0 71.67 SC-MANNAN31/01/1996            111 PRAVEEN K 18.0

10 42.00 10.0 70.00 SC-KANAKKAN27/07/1995            140 ANILA P 18.0

Scheduled Tribe

1 35.67 13.0 66.67 ST-MARATI
[HOSDURG,
KASARGOD,

MANJESWARAM &
VELLARIKUNDU

TALUKS]

14/02/1992            124 SUMITHA N 18.0

2 34.00 12.0 64.00 ST-KURUMANS29/07/1996            91 CHITHRA M C 18.0

3 34.67 11.0 63.67 ST-MALAI ARAYAN28/12/1992            113 ANUMOL SAM 18.0

4 31.00 11.0 62.00 ST-MALAI ARAYAN05/12/1991            121 BEINIMOL GEORGE 20.0

5 31.00 13.0 62.00 ST-KURUMANS20/11/1995            179 GAYATHRI T R 18.0

6 31.00 12.0 61.00 ST-KURUMANS02/02/1991            70 AKHILA V N 18.0

7 31.67 11.0 60.67 ST-MARATI
[HOSDURG,
KASARGOD,

MANJESWARAM &

23/01/1997            16 PRAJNASHREE P 18.0
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VELLARIKUNDU
TALUKS]

8 29.33 12.0 59.33 ST-MALA ARAYAN01/02/1996            46 JOSHY SAM JOHNSON 18.0

9 29.33 12.0 59.33 ST-KURUMANS10/03/1998            85 RANJITHA RAVI 18.0

10 28.67 12.0 58.67 ST-MARATI
[HOSDURG,
KASARGOD,

MANJESWARAM &
VELLARIKUNDU

TALUKS]

28/07/1996            13 SWATHI M 18.0

Muslim

1 51.67 12.0 83.67 M-MAPPILA09/10/1999            48 HAMNA K P 20.0

2 51.33 12.0 83.33 M-MAPPILA07/06/1990            152 SULAIKHA P M 20.0

3 50.33 12.0 2.00 82.33 M-MUSLIM25/05/1990            126 M.PhilAJAS C A 18.0

4 51.33 13.0 82.33 M-MAPPILA26/05/1997            40 JINANA SHERIN A K 18.0

5 51.00 11.0 2.00 82.00 M-MUSLIM12/11/1986            160 M.PhilFASEENA KALODI 18.0

6 51.33 12.0 81.33 M-MUSLIM17/04/1991            112 REEBA BEEGAM F 18.0

7 52.00 11.0 81.00 M-MAPPILA11/07/1991            19 ABDU RAHEEM C 18.0

8 51.00 12.0 81.00 M-MAPPILA30/01/1993            36 JASNIMOL P P 18.0

9 51.00 12.0 81.00 M-MAPPILA20/03/1993            134 ANISA DILBAR K 18.0

10 51.00 12.0 81.00 M-MUSLIM01/10/1993            148 NITHASHA K 18.0

11 51.00 12.0 81.00 M-MUSLIM03/11/1995            41 MUHAMMED ABOOBAKAR K I 18.0

12 52.00 11.0 81.00 M-MAPPILA15/01/1996            114 SHAKEER HUSSAIN K 18.0

13 51.33 10.0 79.33 M-MAPPILA31/05/1985            31 SHAHINA K P 18.0

14 50.00 11.0 79.00 M-MAPPILA16/03/1988            50 HASEENA M T 18.0

15 50.00 11.0 79.00 M-MAPPILA14/12/1990            145 FOUSIYA KALODI 18.0

Latin Catholics/A.I

1 46.33 11.0 77.33 LC06/02/1996            135 ANEENA ANDREWS 20.0

2 47.33 11.0 76.33 LC02/11/1991            34 VICTOR ABRAO 18.0

3 45.67 11.0 74.67 LC20/12/1984            30 NISHA SEBASTIAN 18.0

4 43.00 12.0 73.00 LC14/12/1994            162 DEEPTHIMOL L 18.0

5 42.67 10.0 68.67 LC04/03/1986            109 JINULAL J 16.0

OBC

1 50.67 13.0 81.67 OBC-YOGIS22/04/1994            149 ASWANTH C K 18.0

2 50.00 11.0 79.00 OBC-
CHETTY/CHETTIES

27/05/1994            71 SARATH M 18.0

3 48.67 12.0 78.67 OBC-AGASA03/05/1995            136 SHARANYA P 18.0
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4 49.33 11.0 78.33 OBC-MOOVARI11/03/1995            125 NIVEDITHA V V 18.0

5 48.00 12.0 78.00 OBC-TELUGU
CHETTIES

18/04/1990            153 RANJU R 18.0

Viswakarma

1 52.00 12.0 84.00 V-KAMMALA27/01/1992            171 CHINJU K 20.0

2 50.33 13.0 83.33 V-VISWAKARMA19/09/1998            176 ANIL V P 20.0

3 50.00 11.0 2.00 83.00 V-ASARI07/05/1992            18 M.PhilHARSHA S 20.0

4 52.00 11.0 83.00 V-VISWAKARMA02/05/1993            119 SURYA K T 20.0

5 50.67 11.0 81.67 V-THATTAN28/11/1994            123 NIDHULA C 20.0

SIUC Nadar

1 33.00 12.0 4.00 67.00 Nadars included in
SIUC

11/06/1987            59 PhDVINITHA V K 18.0

2 28.00 11.0 57.00 Nadars included in
SIUC

08/05/1984            44 LAVLIN S L 18.0

3 28.00 10.0 56.00 Nadars included in
SIUC

04/11/1992            108 RESHMA RAJ T S 18.0

4 25.00 11.0 54.00 Nadars included in
SIUC

17/06/1999            154 SABITHA B 18.0

5 24.67 12.0 52.67 Nadars included in
SIUC

31/05/1990            156 VINODH T S 16.0

Scheduled Caste Converts to Christianity

1 38.67 12.0 70.67 SCCC-CHERAMAR06/05/1997            76 CHINCHU SARAH CHACKO 20.0

2 39.33 12.0 69.33 SCCC-CHERAMAR29/09/1996            45 SAYANA K THANKACHAN 18.0

3 38.33 12.0 68.33 SCCC-CHERAMAR15/05/1991            23 SONIYA JACOB 18.0

4 37.00 13.0 68.00 SCCC-PULAYAN06/05/1988            182 RINJU PATHROSE 18.0

5 34.33 12.0 64.33 SCCC-SAMBAVA22/01/1990            177 ANU S 18.0

Dheevara

1 46.00 13.0 77.00 D-MUKAYA31/05/1989            175 DIVYA U 18.0

2 42.33 12.0 74.33 D-DHEEVARA20/05/1994            180 GEETHU P R 20.0

3 39.67 12.0 69.67 D-MUKKUVAN06/03/1992            122 AISWARYA K C 18.0

4 36.33 13.0 69.33 D-ARAYAN31/05/1993            166 SRUTHY K S 20.0

Hindu Nadar

1 38.33 11.0 69.33 HINDU NADARS11/06/1996            26 ANEESHA M 20.0

2 31.33 11.0 2.00 62.33 HINDU NADARS18/02/1991            120 M.PhilLAJITH V K 18.0

3 29.00 11.0 58.00 HINDU NADARS21/05/1995            97 SARANYA S 18.0

4 27.33 12.0 57.33 HINDU NADARS14/03/1985            94 ANU P S 18.0

5 25.67 11.0 54.67 HINDU NADARS29/05/1982            100 SOUMYA S 18.0

Economically Weaker Section
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1 51.67 12.0 83.67 EWS27/01/1998            22 ANUSHA S 20.0

2 50.33 12.0 82.33 EWS21/01/1994            14 SREEKUTTY J 20.0

3 50.00 12.0 82.00 EWS21/05/1997            27 DHRISYA P V 20.0

4 52.00 11.0 81.00 EWS17/08/1995            54 LIJO MON L 18.0

5 50.00 13.0 81.00 EWS28/09/1996            82 ANISHA P P 18.0

6 49.67 11.0 80.67 EWS05/08/1996            102 SNEHA ANDREWS 20.0

7 49.67 13.0 80.67 EWS22/04/1997            169 VISHNUPANCHAMI G 18.0

8 50.33 12.0 80.33 EWS03/03/1997            143 ARYA SOMAN 18.0

List of Differently Abled Candidates for 4% Reservation

Blindness and Low Vision

1 28.00 10.0 56.00 29/01/1996            9 DA-LVANILA P 18.0

2 22.00 12.0 2.00 54.00 23/05/1993            12 DA-LV, M.PhilSAHEEDA C K 18.0

3 23.67 12.0 53.67 17/07/1997            1 DA-LVSUBHASH T V 18.0

4 16.67 12.0 46.67 24/03/1991            3 DA-LVABDURASAK
PUTHANVEETTIL

18.0

Hard of Hearing

Nil

LD including CP, LC, Dw, AAV, MDy with minimum one functional arm

1 46.33 11.0 75.33 22/10/1993            5 DA-LDMOHAMMED NASIK E 18.0

2 39.33 11.0 66.33 29/09/1997            10 DA-LDMOHAMMED HASIM C 16.0

3 35.00 11.0 64.00 08/03/1993            7 DA-LDMUHAMMED
MUJEERUDDEEN BAVA

18.0

4 34.00 11.0 63.00 20/10/1989            2 DA-LDMAHITHA PAREETH 18.0

5 30.33 11.0 59.33 17/02/1987            4 DA-LDPRIMA P 18.0

ASD (M), SLD, MI (40%-70%) and MD involving above combinations

1 23.00 12.0 53.00 22/11/1995            8 DA-MSYAM PRASAD A V 18.0

2 8.33 10.0 36.33 31/05/1983            6 DA-MIANCYMOL M 18.0
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NOTE (1 ) :- The Ranked List will be in force till the publication of a new ranked list after the expiry of a minimum
period of one year or till the expiry of three years whichever is earlier. Candidates from the Ranked List will be advised
for appointment in accordance with the rules and orders regarding reservation and rotation as amended from time to
time, if applicable, against vacancies reported to the Commission during the pendency of this ranked list. As the
advice for appointment depends on the occurrence of vacancies, there is no guarantee that all candidates included in
the list will secure appointment. The candidates remaining in the list at the time of cancellation will have no claim at all
for appointment on the basis of the inclusion of their names in the list.
NOTE (2) :- According to the existing procedure, revaluation of Answer script is not allowed. But Answer scripts will be
rechecked if the candidates apply for it through their One Time Registration profile from the Commission's official
website www.keralapsc.gov.in by remitting the prescribed fee of Rs. 85/- (Rupees Eighty Five only). The fee can
be remitted by e-payment through the portal. Applications submitted in any other manner (ie via email/Tappal/Direct)
will not be considered. A period of 15 (Fifteen) days time to apply for rechecking of Answer scripts will be allowed to
candidates with effect from the date on which the Ranked List is uploaded in the website of the Commission (ie on or
before 21.02.2026).
NOTE (3) :- Candidates who wish to obtain a photocopy of their OMR Answer sheets (Part A & Part B) relating to this
selection shall submit online application through their One Time Registration profile from the official website of the
Commission, www.keralapsc.gov.in by remitting the prescribed fee of Rs. 335/- (Rupees three hundred and thirty
five) via e-payment mode available in the portal. A period of 15 (Fifteen) days time to apply for photocopy of OMR
sheets will be allowed to candidates with effect from the date on which the Ranked List is uploaded in the website of
the Commission. (ie on or before 21.02.2026). Application submitted in any other manner (ie via e- mail/Tappal/Direct)
will not be considered. A copy of the answer sheet will be issued only once to a candidate. Copies of OMR sheets
invalidated due to any defect will not be issued.
NOTE (4) :- The candidates who wish to relinquish their claim for advice from the Ranked List shall submit an
application in the format prescribed by the Commission to THE SECRETARY, KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION, HEAD OFFICE, PATTOM, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM - 4. The format is available in the official
website of the Commission. The request for relinquishment in respect of those who do not submit the relinquishment
application in the format prescribed by the Commission will not be honoured under any circumstances.The request for
relinquishment in the prescribed format should be duly attested by a Gazetted Officer of State/Central Government
with signature, name, designation and office seal along with a Notarized Affidavit and a self attested copy of an ID
Proof bearing photograph as enlisted in the General conditions. The request for relinquishment along with a Notarized
Affidavit and a self attested copy of the ID Proof received within 15 days from the date of publication of Ranked List in
the official website of the Commission will be honoured against the requisitions of vacancies that are pending with the
Commission up to the finalisation of Ranked List. After the publication of the Ranked List, the request for
relinquishment will be considered only if such request is received on or before the date of receipt of vacancy, based
on which he/she is to be advised.
NOTE (5) :- The A part and B part of OMR scripts will be destroyed after completing 6 months period from the date of
finalisation of Ranked list.

SC-Scheduled Caste, ST - Scheduled Tribe, M - Muslim/Mappila, LC/AI - Latin Catholics/Anglo Indian, OBC – Other
Backward Class, V - Viswakarma, SCCC - Scheduled Caste Converts to Christianity, D - Dheevara, EWS-
Economically Weaker Section, DA-LV - Differently Abled-Low Vision, DA-LD – Differently Abled-Locomotor Disability,
DA-MI - Differently Abled-Mental Illness, SP-Sports

Ranked List

Number of Candidates in the Main List : 74

Number of Candidates in the Supplementary List : 94

Number of Candidates in the list of Differently Abled categories : 11

Total number of Candidates in the Ranked List 179
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